
Kansas Corporation Commission
oil & Gas Conservation Division

Well Completion Form
Well History - DesCription oF Well & lease

Form aCo-1
June 2009

Form must Be typed
Form must be signed

all blanks must be Filled

operator:   license #

name:

address 1: 

address 2:

City:                    state:           Zip:                   +

Contact person:

phone:   (              )

ContraCtor:  license #

name:

Wellsite Geologist:

purchaser:

Designate type of Completion:

   new Well       re-entry       Workover

   oil         WsW        sWD                          sioW

   Gas         D&a                 enHr                        siGW

   oG              GsW                      temp. abd.                   

   Cm (Coal Bed Methane)             

   Cathodic    other (Core, Expl., etc.): 

if Workover/re-entry:  old Well info as follows:

operator:

Well name:

original Comp. Date:                             original total Depth:

   Deepening               re-perf.           Conv. to enHr            Conv. to sWD

                    Conv. to GsW 

   plug Back:                                  plug Back total Depth

   Commingled          permit #:

   Dual Completion      permit #:

   sWD               permit #:

   enHr         permit #:

      GsW         permit #:

spud Date or         Date reached tD         Completion Date or

instrUCtions:  an original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 s. market - room 2078, Wichita, 
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.  rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  information 
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months).  one copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form.  all CementinG tiCKets mUst 
Be attaCHeD.  submit Cp-4 form with all plugged wells.  submit Cp-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

api no. 15 -

spot Description:

  -  -  -    sec.       twp.          s.   r.                   east      West

         Feet from          north /         south  line of section

         Feet from          east   /         West   line of section

Footages Calculated from nearest outside section Corner:

        ne       nW         se     sW

County:

lease name:      Well #:

Field name:

producing Formation:

elevation:   Ground:                Kelly Bushing:

total Depth:        plug Back total Depth:

amount of surface pipe set and Cemented at:                                       Feet

multiple stage Cementing Collar Used?          Yes       no

if yes, show depth set:                                                                             Feet

if alternate ii completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to:               w/                               sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid management plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:                           ppm   Fluid volume:                            bbls

Dewatering method used:

location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

operator name:

lease name:    license #:

Quarter             sec.                twp.           s.   r.                       east      West

County:                                           permit #:

KCC office Use only

  letter of Confidentiality received

  Date:

  Confidential release Date:

  Wireline log received

  Geologist report received

  UiC Distribution

  alt        i        ii        iii   approved by:                     Date:

aFFiDaVit
i am the affiant and i hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with 
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

signature:

title:                                                                      Date:

recompletion Date recompletion Date

1169946

Submitted Electronically



operator name:                       lease name:                    Well #:

sec.        twp.              s.   r.             east        West  County:

instrUCtions:  show important tops and base of formations penetrated.  Detail all cores.  report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, 
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid 
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).  attach extra sheet if more space is needed.  attach complete copy of all electric Wire-
line logs surveyed.  attach final geological well site report.

Side Two

Drill stem tests taken   Yes  no
 (Attach Additional Sheets)

samples sent to Geological survey  Yes  no

Cores taken    Yes  no
electric log run    Yes  no
electric log submitted electronically  Yes no
 (If no, Submit Copy)

list all e. logs run:

     log        Formation (top), Depth and Datum          sample

name    top   Datum

CasinG reCorD              new          Used

report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

purpose of string size Hole
Drilled

size Casing
set (in o.D.)

Weight
lbs. / Ft.

setting
Depth

type of 
Cement

# sacks
Used

type and percent
additives

aDDitional CementinG / sQUeeZe reCorD

purpose:

 perforate
 protect Casing
 plug Back tD
 plug off Zone

Depth
top Bottom

type of Cement # sacks Used type and percent additives

shots per Foot perForation reCorD  -  Bridge plugs  set/type
specify Footage of each interval perforated

acid, Fracture, shot, Cement squeeze record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

tUBinG reCorD: set at:size: packer at: liner run:
Yes                no

Date of First, resumed production, sWD or enHr. producing method:

Flowing pumping Gas lift other (Explain)

estimated production
per 24 Hours

oil           Bbls. Gas           mcf Gas-oil ratio                           Gravity

Disposition oF Gas:    metHoD oF Completion: proDUCtion interval:

vented sold Used on lease

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

open Hole perf.      Dually Comp.
(Submit ACO-5)

Commingled
(Submit ACO-4)

other (Specify)

Water                        Bbls. 

mail to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 130 s. market - room 2078, Wichita, Kansas  67202

1169946
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Operator License #

Operator

Address

City

Contractor

Contractor License #

T.D.

T.D. of pipe

Surface pipe size

Surface pipe depth
WellType

32834
JTC Oil, lnc.

P. 0. Box 24385

Stanley, KS 66283

JTC Oil, lnc.

32834

640

519

7"

20',

lnjection

From

0

1

lt
98

115

140

145

170

!74
18s

zo2
2L3

243
254

270
775

288

498

510

515

520

5sl
556

565

s69

570
572
574
s76

578

580

s82

584

s86

API# !5-121-29591-00-00

Lease Name Burris

Well# l-6

spud Dare 8/1612013

Cement Date 8126/70L?
Location Sec 26 T L7 R 21

3570 feet from S }ine

1067 feet from E line
County Miami

Thickness

L

10

87

77

25

5

25

4

1.1.

17

71,

30

7

20

5

13

210
1,2

5

5

31

5

9

4

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

54

Driller's Log

Strata

Dirt

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Red Shale

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Lime Oil

Sandy Shale

Tiny Oil

Little
OK

OK

Little

OK

OK

Little
Tiny

Shale

To

1

Ll.
98

115

140

L45
L7A

174
185

202
213
243
250

274
275

288

498

510
51.5

520

s51

556

s65

s69

570

572
574

576
578

580

582

584

586

640


	olicense: 32834
	oname: JTC Oil, Inc.
	oaddr1: PO BOX 24386
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: STANLEY
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 66283
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Tom Cain
	oarea: 913
	ophone: 208-7914
	clicense: 32834
	cname: JTC Oil, Inc.
	geologist: na
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: EOR
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 08/16/2013
	tdate: 08/17/2013
	cdate: 08/26/2013
	API: 15-121-29591-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 26
	Township: 17
	Range: 21
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 3570
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1067
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Miami
	lname: BURRIS
	wellnumber: I-6
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Squirrel
	ElevationGL: 945
	ElevationKB: 948
	td: 640
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 20
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 0
	Alt2CementCircTo: 20
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 5
	chloride: 1200
	fluid: 80
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Yes
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Deanna Garrison
	Date Approved: 12/02/2013
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: 
Gamma	
Neutron	
CCL	

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: Squirrel
	top1: 
	datum1: 
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 9
	casing1: 7
	weight1: 10
	setting1: 20
	cement1: Portland
	sacks1: 5
	additive1: 50/50 POZ
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 5.625
	casing2: 2.875
	weight2: 8
	setting2: 619
	cement2: Portland
	sacks2: 71
	additive2: 50/50 POZ
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


