

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1169946

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM

### WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #		API No. 15	
Name:		Spot Description:	
Address 1:			East 🗌 West
Address 2:		Feet from North / South Lin	ne of Section
Citv: St	ate: Zip:+	Feet from Fast / West Lir	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:	
( , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		County:	
		Lease Name: Well #:	
		Field Name:	
5			
Purchaser:		Producing Formation:	
Designate Type of Completion:	_	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:	
New Well Re-	Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:	
Oil WSW	SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:	Feet
Gas D&A	ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No	
OG	GSW Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:	Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:	
Cathodic Other (Core	e, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to:w/	sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Inf	o as follows:		
Operator:		Drilling Fluid Management Plan	
Well Name:		Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)	
Original Comp. Date:	Original Total Depth:		6.6.1.
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume:	bdis
	Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used:	
Plug Back:	Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:	
Commingled	Permit #:	Operator Name:	
Dual Completion	Permit #:	License #:	
SWD	Permit #:		
ENHR	Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R I	
GSW	Permit #:	County: Permit #:	
Spud Date or Date Rea Recompletion Date	ached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date		

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

## Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY						
Letter of Confidentiality Received						
Date:						
Confidential Release Date:						
Wireline Log Received						
Geologist Report Received						
UIC Distribution						
ALT I II Approved by: Date:						

	Side Two	1169946
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No	L	0	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum Top	Sample Datum
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	Yes No		-			
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted E (If no, Submit Copy)	Electronically	YesNoYesNoYesNo					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING		ew Used			
		Report all strings set	-conductor, surface, inte	ermediate, producti	ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives

#### ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing Plug Back TD				
Plug Off Zone				

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)			Depth		
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packe	r At:	Liner R	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	Product	ion, SWD or ENHF	ł.	Producing M	lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	s.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS:			METHOD OF COMPLETIC		TION:		PRODUCTION INT	ERVAL:		
Vented Sold Used on Lease		Open Hole Perf. Dually (Submit /			Comp. Commingled ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)					
(If vented, Sul	bmit ACC	)-18.)		Other (Specify)						<u></u>

261804 42416 TICKET NUMBER CONSOLIDATED LOCATION - OFX Oll Well Services, LLC ade FOREMAN A 00 **FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT** PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY 4010 10 Mi .27.13 55 26 21 BUNNIS 7 CUSTOMER C TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER MAILING ADDRESS 516 M. Creek lum 35688 -8 ZIP CODE STATE 155 66064 DScuratomie 6 JOB TYPE 1049 57 HOLE SIZE 2/8 GND CASING SIZE & WEIGHT HOLE DEPTH DRILL PIPE TUBING CASING DEPTH OTHER **SLURRY WEIGHT** SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT IN, CASING 1/89 800 DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI DISPLACEMENT RATE REMARKS: A 0 120 for a ACCOUNT **QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT** UNIT PRICE TOTAL CODE PUMP CHARGE 360 MILEAGE Ø 19 osto a oras 241 NU D 1 ..... W ŵ SALES TAX ESTIMATED Ravin 3737 TOTAL TITLE DATE AUTHORIZTION

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's

	Operator License #	32834			
	Operator	JTC Oil, Inc.			
	Address	P. O. Box 24386			
	City	Stanley, KS 66283			
	Contractor	JTC Oil, Inc.			
	Contractor License #	32834			
	T.D.	640			
	T.D. of pipe	619			
	Surface pipe size	7"			
	Surface pipe depth	20'			
	Well Type	Injection			
	Driller's	-			
Thickness	Strata	From	То		
1	Dirt	0	1		
10	Lime	1	11		
87	Shale	11	98		
17	Lime	98	115		
25	Shale	115	140		
5	Lime	140	145		
25	Shale	145	170		
4	Red Shale	170	174		
11	Shale	174	185		
17	Lime	185	202		
11	Shale	202	213		
30	Lime	213	243		
7	Shale	243	250		
20	Lime	250	270		
5	Shale	270	275		
13	Lime	275	288		
210	Shale	288	498		
12	Lime	498	510		
5	Shale	510	515		
5	Lime	515	520		
31	Shale	520	551		
5	Lime	551	556		
9	Lime Oil	556	565		
4	Sandy Shale	565	569		
1	Tiny Oil	569	570		
2	Little	570	572		
2	OK	572	574		
2	ОК	574	576		
2	Little	576	578		
2	OK	578	580		
2	OK	580	582		
2	Little	582	584		
2	Tiny	584	586		
54	Shale	586	640		

API #		15-121-2959	91-00-00	D
Lease Nar	ne	Burris		
Well #		I-6		
Spud Date	9	8/16/2013		
Cement Date		8/26/2013		
Location		Sec 26	T 17	R 21
	3570	feet from	S	line
	1067	feet from	Ε	line
County		Miami		